
2020 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Feb 16, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-0   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-0   SEC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Woley, Rankin  . 5 3 3 4-4 15 4 8 4 0 0 4 12  . 8 0 0 1 1 3 0  . 5 8 8 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000

 9 Bliss, Ryan  . 4 3 8 4-4 16 7 7 3 0 0 6 10  . 6 2 5 1 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000

34 Shenker, John Sam  . 4 2 9 3-2 7 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 5 7 1 1 2 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

47 Farquhar, Garrett  . 3 7 5 3-2 8 3 3 0 0 0 6 3  . 3 7 5 0 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 5 2 1  . 8 7 5

41 Williams, Steven  . 3 6 4 4-4 11 3 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 5 4 5 3 0 1 0  . 4 6 7 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 1 Ward, Judd  . 3 5 3 4-4 17 6 6 3 1 1 2 14  . 8 2 4 2 0 5 0  . 4 2 1 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

10 Miller, Tyler  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 6 4 0 1 0 4 6  . 5 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 4 3 8 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

19 Moore, Brody  . 3 3 3 4-2 12 2 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 1-1 9 5 0 1.000

24 Davis, Conor  . 2 5 0 4-4 8 3 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 2 5 0 4 1 0 0  . 4 3 8 3 0 0-1 20 2 0 1.000

 6 Scheffler, Matt  . 2 2 2 3-3 9 3 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 3 3 3 2 1 2 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000

--------------------

 3 Brown, Brayton 1.000 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 LaRue, Nate  . 3 3 3 2-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000

13 Greer, Mason  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

25 Ceccoli, Johnny  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Howell, Kason  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

16 Turner, Austin  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

11 Hall, Chase  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 6 8 4 136 44 50 17 2 1 43 74  . 5 4 4 19 7 19 0  . 4 5 2 6 1 2-3 102 23 2  . 9 8 4

Opponents  . 1 9 2 4 120 7 23 2 1 2 6 33  . 2 7 5 15 0 49 3  . 2 8 1 0 1 1-2 93 28 3  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (32), Opp (27). DPs turned - Team (4). Picked off - Williams, S. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

43 Fitts, Richard  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 0  . 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0

20 Greenhill, Cody  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Horn, Bailey  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 4.0 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 1

44 Owen, Jack  1 . 8 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 1 1 3 8 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

32 Burns, Tanner  5 . 4 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 3 3 1 7 1 0 1  . 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

--------------------

37 Watson, Ryan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

14 Fuller, Brooks  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

29 Skipper, Carson  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Reynolds, Jackson  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

27 Thomas, Seb  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Burkhalter, Blake  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

26 Mullins, Hayden  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Baker, Drew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

18 Barnett, Mason 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 1 0  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 8 5 4-0 4 4 0 1/1 1 34.0 23 7 7 15 49 2 1 2  . 1 9 2 3 0 0 0 1

Opponents 10.74 0-4 4 4 0 0/0 0 31.0 50 44 37 19 19 17 2 1  . 3 6 8 11 7 0 6 1

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Scheffler, M (1-1), Reynolds, J. (0-1), LaRue, N. (0-1),

Fitts, R. (1-1).



2020 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Feb 16, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Scheffler, Matt 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Davis, Conor 22 20 2 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Moore, Brody 14 9 5 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 LaRue, Nate 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Bliss, Ryan 10 6 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Woley, Rankin 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Williams, Steven 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ward, Judd 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Thomas, Seb 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Howell, Kason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Hall, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Owen, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Shenker, John Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Turner, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Burns, Tanner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Miller, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Farquhar, Garrett 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Greer, Mason 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Greenhill, Cody 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Skipper, Carson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Fuller, Brooks 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Ceccoli, Johnny 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Watson, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Burkhalter, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Fitts, Richard 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Brown, Brayton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Reynolds, Jackson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Barnett, Mason 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Baker, Drew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Mullins, Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Horn, Bailey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 127 102 23 2  . 9 8 4 4 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Opponents 124 93 28 3  . 9 7 6 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


